No. 315-01/2018-STG III Government of India **Ministry of Communications**

Department of Telecommunications

Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road New Delhi-01dated $01^{\rm st}$ March 2019

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to DoT order no. 315-01/2018-STG-III dated12.02.2019,

- Name of officer at Sl. No. 6, may be read as 'Subhash Chander i) Agarwal' instead of 'Subhash Chandra'.
- Name of the officer at Sl. No. 68 may be read as 'Jasvir Singh ii) Panesar' instead of 'Jasvir Singh'.
- Name of officer at Sl. No. 80, may be read as 'MADHURI RAJIV iii) NIMJE' instead of 'BHISIKAR MADHURI SRIDHAR'.
- iii) Name of officer at SI. No. **TAKALIKAR** 86, may **PRASHANT** as VAKSIDDHA, 'PRASHAN VAKSIDDHA TAKALIKAR'. instead of
- Endorsement to Secretary, TRAI at Sl. No. 17 of the endorsement V) may be read as 'w.r.t. officers at Sl. No. 33, 40, 46, 83 & 87'instead of w.r.t. officers at Sl. No. 33, 40, 46.

Director (Staff) Ph. No.23036645

Copy to:

- 1. PS to MoS (IC)MoC/ Chairman (TC) through e-mail
- 2. Member (S)/(T), DG T, HQ, DoT through email
- 3. Sr. DDG, TERM Cell Ambala, Haryana
- 4. CMD, BSNL/MTNL/BBNL, New Delhi
- 5. Secretary, TRAI, Mahanagar Doorsanchar Bhavan, JLN Marg, Old Minto Road, Next to Zakir Hussain College, New Delhi..
- 6. DDG (Pers.)/Director (Staff)/US (SNG)/ US (SGT), DoT
- 7. Officers concerned/CAO/Pay Bill Section Concerned
- 8. CS to Advisor (HRD), DoT/ AAO (STG- I), DoT
- 9. Order bundle/Sh. NK Sharma OS for uploading this order on DoT

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. No. 23036226